AT1808
1.5A Ultra Low Dropout Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Sep.2015                                                      www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
1
FEATURES
� Adjustable Output from 0.8V
� Input Voltage as Low as 1.8V

The AT1808 are available in SOP-8, PSOP-8 and
SOT-223 packages.
ORDER INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (TOP VIEW)
AT 1808- A S8 R
IAT
Circuit Type
S8: SOP-8
SF8: PSOP-8
KH:SOT-223
Shipping:
R: Tape & Reel
T: Tube
Output Voltage:
A: ADJ; 1.0: 1.0V
1.2: 1.2V, 1.5: 1.5V
1.8: 1.8V, 2.5: 2.5V
2.8: 2.8V, 3.0: 3.0V
3.3: 3.3V
AT1808
1.5A Ultra Low Dropout Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Sep.2015                                                      www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
2
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Name Pin Description
PG Assert high once VOUT reaches 92% of its rating voltage. Open-drain output.
EN
Enable Input. Pulling this pin below 0.4V turns the regulator off, reducing the quiescent
current to a fraction of its operating value. The device will be enabled if this pin is left open.
Connect to VIN if not being used.
VIN
Input Voltage. A large bulk capacitance should be placed closely to this pin to ensure that the
input supply does not sag below 1.8V.
VOUT The pin is the power output of the device.
ADJ
For the adjustable versions of the AT1808. This is the input to the error amplifier. The addition
reference voltage is 0.8Vreferenced to ground. The output range is 0.8V to 5V:
R2
R2)0.8(R1
VOUT
+= Volts
GND Reference Ground.
THERMAL
PAD
Pad for heatsinking purposes. Connect to ground plane using multiple vias. Not electrically
connected internally.
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUITS
AT1808
1.5A Ultra Low Dropout Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Sep.2015                                                      www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
3
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(Note 1)
Parameter Symbol Max Value Unit
VIN, EN, VOUT, PG, addition Absolute Voltage  6 V
Power Dissipation PD Internally Limited W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient
SOP-8
θJA
160
°C/W  PSOP-8(Note 2) 36
SOT-223 136
Operating Ambient Temperature Range TA -40 to 85 °C
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -40 to +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +125
Lead Temperature(Soldering) 5 Sec. TLEAD 260 °C
ESD Rating  (Human Body Mode) (Note 3) VESD 2 kV
Note 1: Stresses listed as the above “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are for stress
ratings. Functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections